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

Royal Gardens, 3164 N 61st St Apt B. (913) 334-4942. Has both Income based and market rates.  Wait list is about 6-12 months for income based. No application fee. Deposit is equal to one month rent and income equal to twice the rent is preferred but the manager is willing to be flexible in both areas.
1Br- $538 and 2Br- $638. Drug felony must be over 7 years, will not take violent or sex offense felonies.

Oakwood Gardens, 3301 Wood Ave. (913) 912-7120. 1 BR-$561. 2 BR-$663. There is a waiting list for subsidized units. Market rate units require two times the rent in income and no felonies allowed. 

Crosslines Towers, 1021 N 7th St. (913) 342-8611. Income based (all utilities included) high rise for individuals who are age 62 and older. Apply by walk-in and you will receive a call when a unit is available.

Central Park Towers, 15 N 10th St., (913) 321-8558. Income based (all utilities included) high rise for individuals who are 62 and older.  Currently has a waiver which allows anyone (does not even require a disability) 50 and older to be housed!  Apply in person, generally on a walk-in basis. Waiting list is about one month.   

Hillcrest Village Apts., 930 N 34th St., (913)342-1056. Must pay gas and electric.  $35 app fee.  Must make 2x’s rent. Studio: $395.00, 1BdRm: $495.00, Deposit: $300.00 on both. No felonies. 

Liberty Christian Life Center, 572 E Park Olathe.  Contact Candy or Donna at (913) 764-4359. 55 years and older. Will rent to younger adults if units are available.  Rent is $350 per month, which includes utilities. The bathroom and kitchen are communal.  Wait list can be lengthy. 

City View at St. Margaret's, 759 Vermont Ave. (913) 233-0159. This is a 55+ community.  Very new, nice, quiet!  We have elevators, handicap accessible bathrooms/showers, laundry facilities on every floor.  1, 2 or 3 bedrooms with all utilities included! Several different rent options including fair market, section 8, and LIHTC. Rents range from $550-$1200 but you must call to see which options are available. Deposit will equal one month of rent.

Four Fountains, 2803 New Jersey Ave. (913) 621-6688. $490 plus gas and electric for a smaller one bedroom.  $550 plus electric for a larger one bedroom. Deposit $250. Must make 3X the rent and be employed. $30 app fee. No unresolved evictions, felonies, or drug charges. 
Silver City, 2208 Birch Dr.  (913) 362-4986.  Income-based rent.  Wait list is currently 3-6 months.  2 & 3 Bedrooms only so must have more than one occupant to qualify.  No recent felonies.

Westheights Village Apartments, 1621 Washington Ave. (913) 766-4700.  Must make 2 times the rent.  Does not accept anyone with past felonies or evictions.  Must pay electric and gas.  Studio- $430 plus $300 deposit.  1 Bed- $495 plus $400 deposit.  2 Bed- $595 plus $500 deposit.

Crestwood, 2100 N 57th St.  (913) 596-7310.  1 bedroom $500 and $500 deposit.  Must pay both electricity and gas.  Will not accept anyone with a past felony or eviction. 

Mt. Caramel Place, 1130 Troup Ave.  (913) 621-1166. Apartments for seniors 55 and older. 1 bedroom rent $467-569.  Deposit $200.  Must pay electricity. 

Eagle’s Nest, 1400 N 38th St. (913) 281-5560. 1 BR $513, 2BR 629.  Deposits equals one month’s rent.  Must also pay electricity and gas.  Willing to work out all utilities included options that will add an additional $250 onto the deposit.  Accepts section 8 and TBRA vouchers.

Phoenix Apartments, 2222 Central Ave. (913) 449-6028. Studio $375, 1BR $475. Deposit equal to one month’s rent.  Must pay lights and gas.

Parkwood Apartments, 3057 Parkwood Blvd. (913) 707-3240.  1BR $390, 2BR $490. Must pay electricity.  Deposit $100.  No recent drug or violent offense convictions. 

Bethany Park Plaza, 1024 Calvin Ave. (913) 342-4600. 1BR $520, 2BR $630.  Must pay gas and electric.  Deposit $200-$250.  Must make 2x the rent.  No felonies in the past 10 years.  Will only accept past evictions if they have been settled and rental history has been reestablished. 
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